Rs.73,11,88,545/- through different fake accounts which has 

finally aided and abetted by the Bank officials. Unfortunately, 

the Investigation Officer conceded that out of present scam for 

Rs.25,86,22,146/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Eighty-six 

Lac One hundred forty-six) so far, only 26,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty-Six Lac) crime proceeds have been recovered.    

9. The Federal Investigation Agency has conducted Inquiry 

No.20/2023 under section 5(5) of the FIA Act, 1974 to probe, 

recover and fix the responsibility for the embezzlement of 

amount which has been misappropriated from the funds